502115987 11/02/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David W. Cripe	10/25/2012
Scott L. Patten	10/25/2012
Don L. Landt	10/25/2012
Forest P. Dixon	10/29/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rockwell Collins, Inc.	
Street Address:	400 Collins Road NE	
Internal Address:	Intellectual Property Dept., M/S 124-323	
City:	Cedar Rapids	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	52498	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13667642

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3192958777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 319-295-8280

Email: skmathew@rockwellcollins.com

ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC. INTELLECTUAL PROP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 400 COLLINS ROAD NE

Address Line 2: M/S 124-323

Address Line 4: CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA 52498

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10CR387D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chad W. Swantz
	PATENT

REEL: 029234 FRAME: 0392

Total Attachments: 4

source=10CR387D_Assignment#page1.tif source=10CR387D_Assignment#page2.tif source=10CR387D_Assignment#page3.tif source=10CR387D_Assignment#page4.tif

WHEREAS, David W. Cripe, of Mount Vernon, County of <u>LINA</u>, and State of Iowa, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

TAPERED-IMPEDANCE DISTRIBUTED SWITCHING POWER AMPLIFIER

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 10CR387D, in the patent files of the inventor's employer, ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue application on said invention.

Executed at <u>Ledar Kapids</u>	, County ofand
State of jowa, this 25	day of October, 2012
	DAVID W. CRIPE
State of Sim)	
On this <u>A</u> day of <u>Hobe</u>	$\frac{20}{2}$ before me personally appeared
DAVID W. CRIPE to me known to be the	person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged to me that	
ACCURACION CONTRACTOR	Notary Public: Dust College
SUSAN E CAIRY (Sed I) Notary Public, State of lowa Commission No. 739156 My Commission Expires	My Commission Expires: 275-205 / Commission Number: 2955/

February 15, 2015

WHEREAS, Scott L. Patten, of Marion, County of Linv, and State of Iowa, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

TAPERED-IMPEDANCE DISTRIBUTED SWITCHING POWER AMPLIFIER

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 10CR387D, in the patent files of the inventor's employer, ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue application on said invention.

Bra 4.	ccatca at		INCH OF THE PARTY		anu
State of _	Lowa	, this 25^{th} day of D	ktuber	, 202	
			SCOTT L.	PATTEN	***************************************
State of County of	Lowa_)			
On	this <u>45</u> day of _	October	, 20 <u>_</u> , befo	ore me personally appea	ared
SCOTT L.	PATTEN to me know	n to be the person w	hose name <u>is s</u>	subscribed to the foreg	oing
instrumen	t, and acknowledged	to me that he execut	ed the same.		
		Notary Pu	ublic: <u>こンル</u>	au au	,
	(Coal)	His Came	siesias Euminaa.	1 Notice 1 1 com	

Commission Number: 759156

SUSAN E CAIRY
Notary Public, State of lowe
Commission No. 739150
My Commission Expires
February 15, 2015

WHEREAS, Don L. Landt, of Palo, County of _____, and State of Iowa, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

TAPERED-IMPEDANCE DISTRIBUTED SWITCHING POWER AMPLIFIER

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 10CR387D, in the patent files of the inventor's employer, ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue application on said invention.

Executed at <u>Cedar Rapids</u> , co	Junty of Linn	and
State of <u>Lowa</u> , this <u>25 day of</u>	October , 20/2.	
	Don I Lands	
	DON L. LANDT	

State of South County of State

On this 25 day of ________, 20_12 before me personally appeared DON L. LANDT to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

SUSAN E CARGOCAL)
Notary Public, State of Iowa
Commission No. 739156
My Commission Expires
February 15, 2015

WHEREAS, Forest P. Dixon, of Loveland, County of Larimer, and State of Colorado, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

TAPERED-IMPEDANCE DISTRIBUTED SWITCHING POWER AMPLIFIER

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 10CR387D, in the patent files of the inventor's employer, ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue application on said invention.

Executed at	, County of	and
State of Colorado	, this 29 day of October	, 20 <u>12</u> .
	FOREST	TP. DIXON
	FORDI	P. DIXON
State of County of Lastwert	}	
On this <u>agth</u> day of _	Catalog 2012, be	fore me personally appeared
FOREST P. DIXON to me know	n to be the person whose name is	subscribed to the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledge	notary rubuc: My Commission Expire Commission Number:	cku faraga

RECORDED: 11/02/2012